Temporary Fixed Transportable
Earth Station Technical Parameters
Antenna Alignment
Produced using Satmaster Pro
Thursday 9 September 2021
   Site name GAO_RTR (Galliano, LA)
   Satellite name SES‐2 21C
    Input Parameters Value Units

Tx pot; Vert. Rx pol: Vert.
CD
•O
^
fl)
•O
+-1
"E
0)
(D
Sidelobe Envelope: 29-25Loq(Theta)'"100Lamda/D to 7 Deg
8 dBi~7 to 9.2 Deg | 32-25Log(Theta)-9.2 to 4S Deg
-10 dB?^48 to 180 Deg
(Deg)
Overlays Cal. file units
064532- DAT-ant_under_test——— 064532.DAT dBI
064536. DAT-ant under test——— 064536.DAT dBI
"101 Azimuth
Beam Peak
Deg dB
0.04 42.49

4-1
"c
0)
(0
30
20
10
-10
-20
-30
-43 -41
Sidelobe Envelope: 29-25Loq(Theta)~100Lamda/D to 7 Deg
8 dBi~7 to 9.2 Deg \ 52-25Log(Theta)~9.2 to 48 Deg
-TO dS^4S to 180 Deg
Overlays Cal. file
064539. DAT-ant under test——— 064539.DAT
units
dBi
-505 Azimuth
Beam Peak

4-' "E
0)
(0
30
20
10
-10
-20
-30
-a -e
Sidelobe Envelope: 29-25L.oq(Theta)-100L.amdo/D to 7 Deg
8 dBf-7 to 9.2 Deg i 32-25Log(Theta)~9.2 to 48 Deg
-10 dBi^-48 to 180 Deg
Overlays Cal. file units
064544. DAT-ant_under_test——— 064544. DAT dBJ
064547. DAT-ant under test——— 064547.DAT dBi
-101 Azimuth
Beam Peak
Deg dB
-0.16 38-70

•O
+--
"E
0)
CO
P-TTi
S W
-10
-20
-30
-a -e -T -e -s
Sidelobe Envelope: 29--25Loq(Theta)~1 OOLamda/D to 7 Deg
8 dBi~7 to 9.2 Deg | 32-25Log(7heta)~9.2 to 48 Deg
-10 dBi'-48 to 1BO Deg
Overlays Cal, file units
064549. DAT-ant_under__test——— 064549.DAT dBi
064552. DAT-ant under test——— 064552.DAT dBI
-2-1 o i
Azimuth (Deg)
Beam Peak
Deg dB